informed that the Board of Directors of the company in its meeting held on Saturday, 01st November, 2025 had approved for 
entering of loan agreement with State Bank of India and the agreement has been executed on 03rd January, 2026 for availing 
Short-Term Working Capital loan facility to an amount of ₹ 12,75,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore and seventy five lakhs only).  

In accordance with requirement of Regulation 30 of The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Para B (5) of Part A of Schedule III and SEBI Master Circular No 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024, we enclose herewith the requisite details which are as under:

[...]

2 Purpose of entering into the agreement Short term working capital facility to the 

borrower [Annvrridhhi Ventures Limited 
(formerly known as J. Taparia Projects 
Limited)] to meet the working capital 
requirements of the business 

3 Size of agreement ₹ 12,75,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore and 
seventy five lakhs only) 

4 Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom the agreement is 
executed 

NO 

5 Significant terms of the agreement (in brief) special rights like 
right to appoint directors, first right to share subscription in case 
of issuance of shares, right to restrict any change in capital